
Pickens County Board of Education

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED NOVEMBER 30, 2025

EXIBIT F-II-A

FIDUCIARY

FUND TYPES SPECIAL DEBT CAPITAL EXPENDABLE TOTAL

DESCRIPTION GENERAL REVENUE SERVICE PROJECTS TRUST (Memo Only)

---------------------------------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- -------------- --------------
REVENUES
    STATE REVENUES 1,757,417.00 0.00 24,638.00 0.00 0.00 1,782,055.00
    FEDERAL REVENUES 60.00 475,011.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 475,071.80
    LOCAL REVENUES 1,261,800.79 317,117.93 0.00 62.82 205,243.88 1,784,225.42
    OTHER REVENUES 17,314.79 29.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,344.54
TOTAL REVENUES 3,036,592.58 792,159.48 24,638.00 62.82 205,243.88 4,058,696.76

EXPENDITURES:
    INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 2,259,274.08 328,868.56 0.00 0.00 16,261.63 2,604,404.27
    INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 711,104.93 125,326.16 0.00 0.00 27,197.55 863,628.64
    OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 941,120.91 20,982.43 0.00 97,901.78 7,800.63 1,067,805.75
    AUXILIARY SERVICES 458,764.02 478,228.22 0.00 0.00 1,272.60 938,264.84
    GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 381,748.68 51,196.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 432,944.97
    CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    DEBT SERVICES
      PRINCIPLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      INTEREST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
      OTHER DEBT SERVICES 0.00 16,030.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,030.98
    OTHER EXPENDITURES 121,513.82 72,014.44 0.00 0.00 48,634.41 242,162.67
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 4,873,526.44 1,092,647.08 0.00 97,901.78 101,166.82 6,165,242.12

OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES):
    TRANSFERS IN 0.00 64,346.82 0.00 0.00 4,122.00 68,468.82
    OTHER FUND SOURCES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
    TRANSFERS OUT 128,693.64 4,673.82 0.00 0.00 4,858.62 138,226.08
    OTHER FUND USES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OTHER FUND SOURCES (USES) (128,693.64) 59,673.00 0.00 0.00 (736.62) (69,757.26)

EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER SOURCES
OVER(UNDER)EXPENDITURES & OTHER FUND USES (1,965,627.50) (240,814.60) 24,638.00 (97,838.96) 103,340.44 (2,176,302.62)

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 8,136,735.96 1,501,310.22 1,965,095.54 1,729,921.51 805,603.26 14,138,666.49
ENDING FUND BALANC - NOV 30 6,171,108.46 1,260,495.62 1,989,733.54 1,632,082.55 908,943.70 11,962,363.87

GOVERNMENTAL


